Distributor of Vishay Thin Film: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of NOMCA16032002AT5 - RES ARRAY 8 RES 20K OHM 16SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Vishay Thin FilmVishay Thin Film
NOMCA16032002AT5NOMCA16032002AT5

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION CHECK LIST (Customs)
Special requirements should be identified in advance, but as a minimum, you should have the following information ready.
ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL
1. Resistors, by value and tolerance
2. Reference resistor(s) and matching of which resistors to
whichreference resistors
3. Reference by ratio
4. Absolute temperature coefficient of resistivity
5. Temperature tracking of subordinate resistors to reference
resistor(s)
6. Maximum operating voltage
7. Resistor power ratings
8. Operating temperature range
1. Maximum allowable seated height (from PC board to top of
network)
2. Special marking concerns
3. Schematic pin out of package
ENVIRONMENTAL TESTS (Vishay Performance vs.  AEC-Q200 Requirements)
ENVIRONMENTAL TEST CONDITONS LIMITS PER
AQEC-Q200
TYPICAL VISHAY
PERFORMANCE
< 10K
TYPICAL VISHAY
PERFORMANCE
> 10K
Resistance Temperature
Characteristic - 55 °C to + 125 °C ± 25 ppm/°C 15 ppm/°C 15 ppm/°C
Max. Ambient Temperature
at Rated Wattage + 70 °C + 70 °C + 70 °C
Max. Ambient Temperature
at Power Derating + 150 °C + 150 °C + 150 °C
High Temperature Exposure R MIL-STD-202, 108, 1000 h at 125 °C ± 0.20 % 0.005 % 0.012 %
Temperature Cycling R JESD22, A104, 1000 cycles,
- 55 °C to + 125 °C ± 0.25 % 0.004 % 0.004 %
Moisture Resistance R MIL-STD-202 method 106 ± 0.20 % 0.007 % 0.007 %
Biased Humidity R MIL-STD-202, 103, 1000 h at 85 °C,
85 % RH, 10 % P ± 0.25 % 0.021 % 0.033 %
Life R MIL-STD-202, 108, 1000 h at 125 °C ± 0.10 % 0.012 % 0.029 %
Mechanical Shock R MIL-STD-202 method 213, condition C ± 0.25 % 0.001 % 0.001 %
Vibration R MIL-STD-202 method 204,
10 Hz to 2 kHz ± 0.25 % 0.001 % 0.001 %
Resistance to Soldering Heat R MIL-STD-202, 204, condition B ± 0.10 % - 0.002 % 0.001 %
Electrostatic Discharg R
AEC-Q200-002 at 1 kV, human body ± 0.50 % 0.065 %
AEC-Q200-002 at 2 kV, human body ± 0.50 % 0.170 %
Solderability J-STD-002 method B and B1 95 % Acceptable Acceptable
Terminal Strenght R AEC-Q200-006 at 1 kg for 60 s Acceptable Acceptable
Flame Retardance AEC-Q200-001 Para 4.0 Acceptable Acceptable
DERATING CURVE
Ambient Temperature °C
0 70 125 150
0